POWAIRE HOCKEY

OPERATOR'S
MANUAL




[l S B e e B S
oM

QO b = R R e e e
D bo

Parts List

The following parts should be included with the Power Hockey Table:

Legs with attached levelers (located inside trap door in base)
1 1/2” x 3/8” #16 bolts (attached to inside of trap door)

keys (8 taped to outside of coin mechanism and 2 inside)
mallets .

puck

The following parts should be included with the Light Bar:

Light Bar with wires

Light Bar

Score Panel

Light Fixture

Large Light Bar mount cover
Small Light Bar mount cover
1 1/2” x 1/4” #20 bolts

1/2” x 1/4” #20 bolts

1/4” nuts

1/4” locking washers

1/4” washers

5/8” #8 pan head screws



ol

R

Setup Instructions

Locate keys taped to coin mechanism.
Open trap door on the bottom of the Power Hockey table.
Remove 4 legs with levelers, and a bag of (16) bolts attached to the inside of the trap

door.
Attach legs to bottom of table using (16) 1 1/4” x 3/8” #16 bolts. (See figure 1)

Stand table upright.
Attach Light Bar as instructed in the next section.

Flgure 1 Connects to Score Panel

Light Ba / \/
= d Wires for Light | |

\ - -
I 1| I Light Bar w/wires

Small Light Bar \

Mount Cover

Wires from Light
Bar (3 Hamesses)

g — Locks /

5/8” #8 pan head screw 4 >cs from table
(3 Harnesses)

[JUL‘“”"

PR T Puck Drop Access Door
Legs
rﬂ: Trap door for legs
1 1/4” x 3/8” #16 Bolt (on bottom of table)

Front View of Power Hockey Table




Light Bar Assembly

Locate string taped to the side of the Power Hockey table.

Remove tape and pull out wire harnesses attached to the string.

Attach Light Bar with wire to the side on the table with exposed wire harnesses, using
(6) 1 1/2” x 1/4” #20 bolts and 6 locking washers.

Attach remaining Light Bar to the other side of the table in the same way.

Attach Light Fixture to the Light Bars using: (4) 1/4” x 1/4” #20 bolts, (8) 1/4” washers,
(4) 1/4” locking washers, and (4) 1/4” nuts. (See figure 2)

£ o e

Y I

FIGURE 2
Score Panel
5/8” pan head screw / \
e |
—> é ————— 1/4” nut
- Light Bar S ot 147 locking washer
\ v A e 1/4” washer
e b S
Light Fixture
-
1/4” washer AL TR

1/2” x 1/4” #20 bolt — —— E=

6. Connect wires from Light Fixture (2 pin connector) to matching connector in Light Bar.

7. Attach 25 pin harness from light bar to the Score Panel at connector marked
“INTERFACE”. NOTE: Make sure the notches on the harness face center of the
circuit board when you attach it to the board.

8. Screw score panel to the light assembly with (4) 5/8” #8 pan head screws.

9. Connect three wire harnesses to their mates at the base of the light bar.

10. Attach Large Light Bar Mount Cover at the base of the Light Bar with the wires using

(2) 5/8” #8 pan head screws.



Setting up the game options

The Power Hockey game has the following factory set defaults:
1 coin mechanism throw allows 1 game with a maximum game time of 5 minutes.
To change these settings, refer the DIP switch setting sheet attached to the inside

of the power supply access door (see figure 3). In order to change the coins required per
game play, please refer to the enclosed instructions for the coin mechanism.

FIGURE 3

Power Supply Access Panel
Coin Mechanism

B

Side View of Power Hockey table




11. Attach the Small Light Bar Mount Cover on the opposite side.

Setting up the game options

The Power Hockey game has the following factory set defaults:
1 coin mechanism throw allows 1 game with a maximum game ti
To change these settings, refer the DIP switch setting sheet atta

of the power supply access door (see figure 3). In order to change the co
game play, please refer to the enclosed instructions for the coin mechan

FIGURE 3

Power Supply Access Panel
Coin Mechanism

/

3

o

Side View of Power Hockey table



Lo

$-1 Roll Down Acceptor

1) 90-1008-00 Microswitch Screw 93-0118-16  Microswitch Black, Metal 17) 93-0133-00 Gate Assembly
2) 93-0101-00 S-1 Front Plate 13) 93-0120-10 Microswitch Red, Plastic 18) 93-0139-00 Rail Clip
3) 93-0102-00 Button Spring 93-0120-11  Microswitch White, Plastic 19) 93-0140-10 Microswitch Assembly
4) 93-0103-00 U-Bolt, Nuts & Washer 93-0120-16 Microswitch Black, Plastic Red, Metal
5) 93-0104-00 Reject Button 14) 93-0122-00 12V DC Lockout 93-0140-11  Microswitch Assembly
6) 93-0105-00 Return Chute Assembly White, Metal
7) 93-0108-00 Bulldog Spring 15) 93-0126-00 Milled Slider Bar 93-0140-16  Microswitch Assembly
8) 93-0113-00 Fixed Side, Plastic 16) 93-0129-10 Microswitch Assembly Black, Metal
9). 93-0114-00 Removable Side, Plastic Red, Plastic 20) 93-0213-00 Fixed Side, Metal
10) 93-0115-00 Interlock, Plastic 93-0129-11 Microswitch Assembly 21) 93-0214-00 Removable Side, Metal’
11)  93-0116-00 Coin Guide White, Plastic 22) 93-0215-00 Interlock, Metal
12) 93-0118-10 Microswitch Red, Metal 93-0129-16  Microswitch Assembly 23) 93-0218-00 Microswitch Cover
93-0118-11  Microswitch White, Metal Black, Plastic







GREAT AMERICAN BILLIARDS
POWER HOCKEY WIRING DIAGRAM

GREEN FIELD GND
GREEN FIELD GND
PLATE PLATE | PLATE
re LEFT _* RIGHT
GROUND COIN SCORE SCORE
NEUTRAL | liﬁl‘l‘(:ﬂ @ETCH SWITCH
120VAC < . \\
- % o |com | com ¢ [~ | com COIN METER
w 5 5 3| Incwo & |Nc No @l [nc wo
= 9 9 Ll o °f |n|1|2|3|4}5|
o & £ RIGHT PUCK z ET L z
[1] ACLIEE & & # Lockout e -
g g & SoLENOID
2 |ORANGE 5
b B |
§ = 3 — 2 3'
= 2|3
2 (%,°| eEn g 3
= MOUNTIN =
s 2 s PLATE 2
o L] 22 el i
a5 ol £
- EII 30 PIN EDGE CONNECTOR
Y GRN FLD GND =
El & z compoNENTSIDE  OUTPUTANPUT SOLDER SIDE
B BLACK BLACK 5 s fis [hcLociconn
BLACK é BLACK WEY [EY
d AC LINE " 3131 lomuroono || wsvoe |5 T |xoRIvE out
°| FILTER 212 K JorNFinan | cREDIT Lap ouT [y 7 [+12v0C RELAY
WHITE [1 |1 WHITE ] SR e R
2 | conmeTEROUT  BLack [M f11
g MOTOR RELAY OUT VIOLET L ho RED +12VDC RED l+ l VIOLET
g wl % Ko [RED +12VDC o I
= § f;tl COIN INPUT BROWN J BLUE LOGIC GND SACK |
z @) N Lme |BLACK
o RIGHT PUCK SCORE ORANGE H|7 GREY LOGIC GND .
- LEFT PUCK SCORE PINK Fle GREY LOGIC GND
INPUT
120VAC DOQQO __ STARTINPUT| E [ g
= NC LOGIC GND ['n17™] AC POWER INPUT 16VAC
NC LOGIC GND YELLOW AC POWER INPUT YELLOW YELLOW
AC T0W) | oureur TEFT PUCK e (3 LD 22
TRANSFORMER_ LOCKOUT XINFUT Bl2 AC POWER INPUT YELLOW 111 'ELLD u
ﬁ SOLENOID A |7 LYELLOW AC POWER INPUT
B SIDE
RAILS
IGRN FLD GND|
=
YELLOW
' YELLOW
1

Rev Date 7/24/96



A T 5 i c | £

P.a2

481463673

MOMN 84 :13 PM DD

W
£12v i
% o 1 HEATSINK
1 e Lliverge] us u7
(AT P - > scT
i RTATGIRG TGS I 7812CT 780
=TT ‘r‘“L_.._‘; Bﬂl"r T 3 ¢+ +lciz t
o [® . G r
Sie _J +5v . C1 c25 c - 33 ot
22 = frr2v A of S PRSI | N BTV oy T.IMFT
2= ‘**1 T 1 B
2l =] | L
“’“BI HEHEEEEREEEERE }é'l}t[}[,s B A CI7, BIUE, *
a y y y y y y . f /- r Ll —
g -l -1 Y BT © om0 >0 >0 9 I ﬂM“ 1 .
-1 a‘a%aﬁa 333383RsAsAsAcAcACE STV i clo, 9w NOTES:
23 9 222l s & ¥ i < £ 1. RESISTOR VALUES ARE EXPRESSED ‘N OHMS.
z E x|l |zf2(2|&|@|8|z)x|ala]|e P i Mt 1, 2. RESISTORS SRE .25W UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFED.
2% t!:nsl‘n =H——v‘\.m3 S 1A e 3. CAPACTGR VALUES ARE EXPRESSED IN WICRCFARRDS
iy i - —]l = ¥
r Y — r I——AAS T UNLESS OTHEAWISE SPECIFIED
i gt 3 ; =Y
= = |
: : 20PF o
. haere e N o A 2
: — - 1MF
- sl el & g T €5, 20PF [ © e ML
512 1F _us ¥ A= i jeopzer ] ol
(0 T 41_ s | T L f 2 :,’::ﬁ——— SW1
1 12y E Q 3 ABCT ] & __; . L ;3:"'2 .5 IE_-:-—_:;‘ 1:‘
: . 5V - P15 T
,. Fr—=p Sagi=1=t
1l CI'.”_iMFl . 3 m g\: -4 —
Ly DET
mld ; ] Lcp ssud Flget o 3 _L 1
085 S
] A5 o o g N u l fEoioes i r 45V
5 - 1 (.14
23=g” T US:A P 1IR3 s oy ﬁ .
- Q LI Fit—
g<a<y 74504 Lilhind -
gle)e s ﬂ 3 I oo (t] ) 23 ?I DB748HC
K] US: c|s s[c o
i TaLSe4 i
) 3
T 1l - 17— us:D :.]1
S 5155 3 5 U4 T ] 3
2| el e 3 s ULN2@3A L_u_c.Q\__..
aTal ol el 7aL534 GREAT AMERICAN BILLIARDS
Sl 8 ST ‘6‘|- S R3T, . 220 .;‘.,Q u =
L o Lo i SCHEMATIC
R33 - 228 . .
RIS, (220 AH1209 LOGiC BOARD
L s Eet § R3S _“.TIZ’.@ g l C2 R24 2.7 : Size | Numoer : Rev
x| = b4 = = i 1 ]
plEi e g = e e Vs L 3w 2sv 'R25 1.8K B
cid 4 =
e B151818Y8 e DIMF '"‘FT D2 1N4@BY | D1 iN4BBA Date 5/14/95 Drown Sy
, Eix e |eije S6MH b AR 3y ; 5y i nronko bv
i pm M S v S Sneet T of D
c
A I 8 ]

~I4=—31




